

NIXA CITY COUNCIL Tentative Agenda July 8th, 2024 7:00 PM NIXA CITY HALL 715 W. MT. VERNON

This meeting will be conducted at 715 W. Mt. Vernon. Individuals may view the meeting live on our YouTube channel: https://www.youtube.com/c/CityofNixa

Call to Order Roll Call Pledge of Allegiance

Visitors (Speaker Card Required; Comments Limited to 5 Minutes):

Susan Haralson – Candidate State Senate Seat District 29

Michael White - Candidate Western District Commissioner

Johnny Williams – Candidate Western District Commissioner

Ordinance (First Reading and Public Hearing; Comments Limited to 5 Minutes; No Council Vote Anticipated):

<u>Council Bill #2024-20</u> Amending Chapter 1, Section 1-9 of the Nixa City Code for the Purpose of Modifying the City's General Penalty Provisions

Ordinance (Second Reading and Public Hearing; Comments Limited to 5 Minutes; Council Vote Anticipated):

Council Bill #2024-18 Amending the 2024 Annual Budget in the Amount of \$151,472.00 for the Purpose of Funding Two Additional Positions Within the Police Department

<u>Council Bill #2024-19</u> Approving the Preliminary Plat of the Subdivision Known as Century Heights Which is Generally Located in the 1500 Block of North Owen Road and Authorizing Certain City Officials to Take Certain Actions Upon the Filing of a Final Plat

Resolutions (Public Hearing; Comments Limited to 5 Minutes: Council Vote Anticipated): Resolution #2024-41 Authorizing the City Administrator to Solicit Bids for On-Call Boring Services

Resolution #2024-42 Authorizing the City Administrator to Execute a Contract in the Amount of \$77,610.00 with Insituform Technologies, USA, LLC, for the Installation of a Multi-Layer Cured in Place Pipe System in the Bentwater Subdivision

Resolution #2024-43 Authorizing the City Administrator to Execute a Contract in the Amount of \$72,500.00 with Advanced Rehabilitation Technology, LLC, for Manhole Lining Services in the Bentwater Subdivision

Resolution #2024-44 Authorizing the City Administrator to Execute a Contract in the Amount of \$392,442.50 with Donelson Construction Company, LLC, for Mirco-Paving Construction Services

Resolution #2024-45 Authorizing the City Administrator to Solicit Qualifications for Geological Engineering Services

Resolution #2024-46 Waiving a Building Permit Fee in the Amount of \$22,924.25 for the Nixa Public School System's Proposed Multi-Purpose Facility

Discussion Item:

Council Meeting Schedule Change

Mayor and Council Member Reports:

Adjournment

Council/ Staff Liaisons

Matt Ogden/Doug Colvin-Public Works Darlene Graham/Joe Campbell-Police
Aron Peterson/Matt Crouse-Park Shawn Lucas/Scott Godbey-Planning/Development
Kelly Morris/Jennifer Evans-Finance & Amanda Hunsucker-Human Resources
Zern Vess/Cindy Robbins-Administration & Communication